
 

 

 

Ref: W/OIB/NPWR-01/2021 

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION 

REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Procurement of a Contractor for Designing, Manufacturing, Installing and 

Commissioning of 100MVAr, 400kV Air-Core Reactor at Auas Substation  

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Reference number of procurement: W/OIB/NPWR-01/2021 

Scope of Contract: W/OIB/NPWR-01/2021: Procurement of a Contractor for Designing, 

Manufacturing, Installing and Commissioning of 100MVAr, 400kV Air-Core Reactor at Auas 

Substation  

1. Procurement method used: Open International Bidding (OIB) 

2. Date of Invitation of Bids: 10 February 2021 

3. Closing date for submission of bids: 01 April 2021 

4. Date and place of opening of bids: 01 April 2021, Ohangwena Boardroom, NamPower 

Centre 

5. Number of bids received by closing date: Three (3)  

6. Responsiveness of bids:  

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 

Responsive 

or not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Trench Austria 

GmbH 

N$ 29,770,659.00 Yes  

Coil Innovation N$ 42,203,181.15 No • One of their subcontractors 

submitted an expired good Standing 

Certificate for Social Security, 

which was a requirement for local 

subcontractors  

General Electric 

South Africa 

N$ 37,121,486.67 No •  There were deviations in terms of 

GCC 13 (Insurance) and GCC 20 

(Bidder requested for a letter of 

credit and advance payment) which 

were both not acceptable to 

NamPower. 

 

 

7. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price 

after Margin 

of 

Preference 

Rank 



[If 

applicable] 

Trench 

Austria 

GmbH 

N$ 29,770,659.00  N$34,272,570.00 N$34,272,570.00 

 1 

 

8. Best Evaluated Bid: Trench Austria GmbH 


